
26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025Free Practice
Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

81 Era Motorsport 1:40.948 31 30.089 40.664 30.195 1:40.9483 3 32 1 3

56 Scuderia P raha Racing 1:41.383 82 30.069 40.839 30.073 1:40.9818 8 31 2 2

28 TFT Racing 1:41.443 423 30.260 40.973 30.025 1:41.25830 42 429 6 1

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:41.512 394 30.140 41.057 30.271 1:41.46839 36 395 8 5

98 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:41.537 215 30.240 40.939 30.216 1:41.39522 28 218 4 4

11 HOFOR Racing 1:41.617 246 30.135 40.854 30.440 1:41.42924 24 264 3 8

286 GetSpeed 1:41.782 147 30.178 40.974 30.372 1:41.5248 16 146 7 7

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:41.844 98 30.200 40.959 30.345 1:41.5049 10 297 5 6

90 E2P Racing 1:42.154 129 30.277 41.238 30.639 1:42.15412 12 1210 9 10

21 HAAS RT 1:42.185 2210 30.291 41.309 30.585 1:42.18522 22 2211 11 9

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:42.430 411 30.491 41.260 30.679 1:42.4304 4 412 10 12

93 Red Ant Racing 1:42.546 1412 30.096 41.335 30.654 1:42.08515 4 33 12 11

71 Juta Racing 1:44.499 1313 30.883 41.950 31.239 1:44.07214 15 1113 13 13

65 Viper Niza Racing14 59.261 38.7141 133 33

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

81 Era Motorsport 1:40.948 31 30.089 40.664 30.195 1:40.9483 3 32 1 3

56 Scuderia P raha Racing 1:41.383 82 30.069 40.839 30.073 1:40.9818 8 31 2 2

28 TFT Racing 1:41.443 423 30.260 40.973 30.025 1:41.25830 42 429 6 1

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:41.844 94 30.200 40.959 30.345 1:41.5049 10 297 5 6

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:42.430 45 30.491 41.260 30.679 1:42.4304 4 412 10 12

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:41.512 391 30.140 41.057 30.271 1:41.46839 36 395 8 5

11 HOFOR Racing 1:41.617 242 30.135 40.854 30.440 1:41.42924 24 264 3 8

286 GetSpeed 1:41.782 143 30.178 40.974 30.372 1:41.5248 16 146 7 7

90 E2P Racing 1:42.154 124 30.277 41.238 30.639 1:42.15412 12 1210 9 10

71 Juta Racing 1:44.499 135 30.883 41.950 31.239 1:44.07214 15 1113 13 13

65 Viper Niza Racing6 59.261 38.7141 133 33

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

974 Vortex V8 1:47.218 61 31.896 42.843 32.237 1:46.9767 6 621 21 21

701 Vortex 1:50.006 292 32.515 43.454 33.025 1:48.99430 30 2923 23 25
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26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025Free Practice
Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 1:44.901 121 31.233 42.106 31.499 1:44.83812 12 1414 14 16

921 Mühlner Motorsport 1:45.019 102 31.246 42.232 31.478 1:44.9563 10 1016 15 15

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:45.034 133 31.236 42.321 31.324 1:44.88114 4 1315 16 14

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:45.872 34 31.435 42.524 31.771 1:45.7303 3 3618 17 17

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:46.021 265 31.336 42.568 31.793 1:45.69728 28 2617 18 18

907 RPM Racing 1:46.249 336 31.591 42.607 32.001 1:46.19933 33 3220 19 20

938 GP Racing Team 1:46.697 147 31.578 42.828 31.978 1:46.3844 4 1419 20 19

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:48.117 118 31.925 43.173 32.466 1:47.56415 4 1222 22 22

949 Escuderia Faraon 1:51.723 59 33.011 44.654 33.678 1:51.3434 4 526 26 26

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

928 HRT Performance 1:44.901 121 31.233 42.106 31.499 1:44.83812 12 1414 14 16

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:45.034 132 31.236 42.321 31.324 1:44.88114 4 1315 16 14

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:45.872 33 31.435 42.524 31.771 1:45.7303 3 3618 17 17

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:46.021 264 31.336 42.568 31.793 1:45.69728 28 2617 18 18

907 RPM Racing 1:46.249 335 31.591 42.607 32.001 1:46.19933 33 3220 19 20

938 GP Racing Team 1:46.697 146 31.578 42.828 31.978 1:46.3844 4 1419 20 19

949 Escuderia Faraon 1:51.723 57 33.011 44.654 33.678 1:51.3434 4 526 26 26

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 1:49.866 121 32.888 44.281 32.529 1:49.69813 16 1225 24 23

488 NM Racing 1:50.252 282 32.828 44.309 32.967 1:50.10431 28 2824 25 24

427 Team Sorg Rennsport 1:53.111 93 33.244 45.343 33.858 1:52.44520 9 2127 27 27
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26th Michelin 24H BARCELONA 2025

26 - 28 September 2025Free Practice
Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya - 4657 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

111 asBest Racing 1:53.755 71 33.733 45.784 33.928 1:53.4454 7 328 28 28

133 J-Mec Engineering 1:54.389 42 33.921 45.946 34.417 1:54.2845 4 429 29 29

102 asBest Racing 1:56.946 183 35.000 46.794 35.072 1:56.86618 18 1930 30 30

123 THRW Honda Racing 1:58.201 114 35.564 47.225 35.136 1:57.92511 10 631 31 31

124 THRW Honda Racing 1:59.185 165 35.873 47.642 35.405 1:58.92016 17 1732 32 32

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

111 asBest Racing 1:53.755 71 33.733 45.784 33.928 1:53.4454 7 328 28 28

133 J-Mec Engineering 1:54.389 42 33.921 45.946 34.417 1:54.2845 4 429 29 29

102 asBest Racing 1:56.946 183 35.000 46.794 35.072 1:56.86618 18 1930 30 30

123 THRW Honda Racing 1:58.201 114 35.564 47.225 35.136 1:57.92511 10 631 31 31

124 THRW Honda Racing 1:59.185 165 35.873 47.642 35.405 1:58.92016 17 1732 32 32
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